MHS Girls 2022 Indoor Track - End of Season Summary

Final Record: 3-3 (2 - 3 Mid-Wach B). 4th Place Mid Wach B.

Date

12/15
12/22
1/05
1/12
1/19
1/26

1/21
2/05
2/12
2/16
2/26

Place Opponent
SHS Nashoba
MHS AMSA
SHS Leominster
WHS North Middlesex
FHS Fitchburg
SHS Groton-Dunstable

Div 3 State Relay Meet
Mid-Wach B League Meet
District E Invitational Meet
Div 3 State Champ Meet
All-State Champ. Meet

Mid-Wach B League All-Stars

Ava VanBuskirk

MHS School Records

Ava VanBuskirk - 300 (41.22)
Ava VanBuskirk - 55 (7.40)

Result Score

59-32
45.5-36.5
51-40
50-41
53-36
76-15
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0 Pts
42 Pts
13 Pts
19 Pts
3 Pts

4th
10th
T-11th

Final Mid-Wach B League Standings

Place

1) Groton-Dun
2) Nashoba

3) N.Middlesex
4) Marlboro

5) Leominster

6) Fitchburg

League Meet

Wins Points Total Points

6 (Lst) 11
5 (2nd)
4 (3rd)
3 (4th)
2 (5th)
1 (6th)
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(Out of 43 Schools)
(Out of 6 Schools)
(Out of 35 Schools)
(Out of 43 Schools)
(Out of 266 Schools)

Team Awards

MVP Ava VanBuskirk
MIP Risha Khanderia
Unsung Amber Morris
Coaches  Courtney Sweeney

Qualified for Div 3 State Champ. (4)
Ava VanBuskirk - 55, 300, LJ

Wendy Aftosmis - 300

Maggie Horn - 1000

Risha Khanderia - 600

4x200 & 4x400 Relay Teams

Qualified for All State Champ. (1)
Ava VanBuskirk - 55, 300

Qualified for New Eng. Champ. (1)
Ava VanBuskirk - 55, 300




