Final Record: 3 - 3 (2 - 3 Mid-Wach B). 4th Place Mid Wach B.

Date	<u>Place</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Result</u>	<u>Score</u>
12/15	SHS	Nashoba	L	59-32
12/22	MHS	AMSA	W	45.5-36.5
1/05	SHS	Leominster	W	51-40
1/12	WHS	North Middlesex	L	50-41
1/19	FHS	Fitchburg	W	53-36
1/26	SHS	Groton-Dunstable	L	76-15

Final Mid-Wach B League Standings						
<u>Place</u>	<u>Wins</u>	<u>League Meet</u> Points	Total Points			
1) Groton-Dun	5	6 (1st)	11			
2) Nashoba	4	5 (2nd)	9			
3) N.Middlesex	3	4 (3rd)	7			
4) Marlboro	2	3 (4th)	5			
5) Leominster	1	2 (5th)	3			
6) Fitchburg	0	1 (6th)	1			

1/21	Div 3 State Relay Meet		0 Pts	(Out of 43 Schools)	Qualified for Div 3 State Champ. (4)
2/05	Mid-Wach B League Meet	4th	42 Pts	(Out of 6 Schools)	Ava VanBuskirk - 55, 300, LJ
2/12	District E Invitational Meet	10th	13 Pts	(Out of 35 Schools)	Wendy Aftosmis - 300
2/16	Div 3 State Champ Meet	T-11th	19 Pts	(Out of 43 Schools)	Maggie Horn - 1000
2/26	All-State Champ. Meet		3 Pts	(Out of 266 Schools)	Risha Khanderia - 600
					4x200 & 4x400 Relay Teams

Mid-Wach B League All-Stars

Ava VanBuskirk

Team Awards				
MVP	Ava VanBuskirk			
MIP	Risha Khanderia			
Unsung	Amber Morris			
Coaches	Courtney Sweeney			

<mark>Qualified for All State Champ. (1)</mark> Ava VanBuskirk - 55, 300

Qualified for New Eng. Champ.	(1)
Ava VanBuskirk - 55, 300	

MHS School Records

Ava VanBuskirk - 300 (41.22) Ava VanBuskirk - 55 (7.40)